



ORDER BELOW EXH. NO.19 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.90/2025

(01). Read the application. Heard the argument. Summons is served on defendant Nos.1 to 4. However, they did not appeared till today. On perusal of record it appears that, status quo is granted on 05/05/2025 and defendant Nos. 1 to 4 are restrained temporarily from disturbing peaceful possession of the plaintiff over the suit property. Today, I do not find to discontinue with the status quo order. Hence, the status quo as per order dtd.5.5.2025, is continued till next date.

TASGAON.
Date : 19th July 2025.

(S.Y.Wakchaure)
Jt.Civil Judge Jr. Dn., **TASGAON.**