

(1)

Reg. Civil Suit No. 90/2025
Shobhatai Vs. Vimal etc.

CNRNOMHSN090005542025



ORDER BELOW EXH.01

On perusal of bailiff report Exh.09 to 16 it appears that summons and notice for filing say on the application of Exh.5 are served on defendant No.1 to 4 on 03.06.2025 & 05.06.2025. However, despite of service of summons and notice, defendant's have not appeared till today. Today also, they are remain absent. Hence, suit & application Exh.5 to proceed Ex-parte against defendant No. 1 to 4.

Tasgaon.
Dated: 26/08/2025.

(S.Y. Wakchaure)
Jt.Civil Judge (J.D), Tasgaon.

(2)

Reg. Civil Suit No. 90/2025
Shobhatai Vs. Vimal etc.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file are same as stated by presiding officer.

Name of the Stenographer : Abhay Arvind Randive

Court : Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Tasgaon, Dist. Sangli.

Date : 26th August 2025.

Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on. : 28th August 2025.

Order uploaded on. : 28th August 2025.