



ORDER BELOW EXH. NO.22 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.90/2025

(01). Read the application. Heard the argument. On perusal of record it appears that, status quo is granted on 05/05/2025 and defendant Nos. 1 to 4 are restrained temporarily from disturbing peaceful possession of the plaintiff over the suit property. Today, the defendants have failed to file their say on the application. Hence, considering the nature of the suit, it would be just and proper continue the status quo as it is. Hence, the status quo as per order dtd.5.5.2025, is extended till next date.

TASGAON.

Date : 01st October 2025.

(S.Y.Wakchaure)

Jt.Civil Judge Jr. Dn., **TASGAON.**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are same as stated by presiding officer.

Name of the Stenographer : Abhay Arvind Randive

Court : Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Tasgaon, Dist. Sangli.

Date : 01st October 2025.

Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on. : 01st October 2025.

Order uploaded on : 01st October 2025.